12/9/22, 4:15 PM

Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd. Our File No:  CS/EGI22004752/GNY3E2

8 Temasek Boulevard, #04-01 Suntec Tower Three

Singapore 038988 Date: 09/12/2022

REFERENCE

Insured/Claimant: K & C GROUPS COM PTE LTD Policy No: DMCG21013743

Date of Loss: 13/05/2022 Nature of Claim: oD Claim No: CDMCG22000897
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: YP84C

Make & Model: ISUZU NHR85UH4AA, 3.0 D (M) Engine No: 4JJ12E4486

Reg. Date: 24/11/2015 (Man. Year: 2015) Chassis No: JAANHRS85EF7100356

Colour: White Odometer: 0 km

Engine Capacity: 2999 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: $$35,000.00

Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size:

195R15

Engine Modification:

Rear Tyre Size:

No Pre-accident Condition:

185R14

Front Left Side: Bridgestone 6 mm Rear Left Side: Bridgestone 6 mm
Front Right Side: Bridgestone 6 mm Rear Right Side: Bridgestone 6 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 27,101.80 25,520.60 1,581.20 5.83
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 3,138.50 3,138.50 0.00 0.00
Paintwork Labour 1,398.95 1,398.95 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 31,639.25 30,058.05 1,581.20 5.00
Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 23,550.00
- Excess (S$) 0.00 500.00 -500.00
(S$) 31,639.25 23,050.00 8,589.25 27.15
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 2,214.75 1,613.50 601.25 27.15
Nett Amount (S$) 33,854.00 24,663.50 9,190.50 27.15
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 20/05/2022 Present Location: Progressive Car Care Pte Ltd (HQ)
Progressive Car Care Pte Ltd (HQ)
Date Inspected: 20/05/2022 Inspected At: Blk 3022A Ubi Road 1, #01-45/46
Singapore 408716
Estimated Period of Repair: 12.0 days
Adjuster:  XING GUO QIANG Manager: HUEY YON

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but
any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.
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REPAIR DETAILS

Adjuster Report

Reference

Part Source: (Last Synchronised: 09 Dec 2022)

Parts: N/A ISUZU NHR85UH4AA 3.0 D (M) (Model not available in database)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for YP84C)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the

END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No. Qty Part No. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount

1 1 *POWER BRAKE CPL Bent - *380.00F
(WCP)

2 1 *STEERING WHEEL Bent - *350.00 F
(WCP)

3 1 NA *BLOWER CPL Cracked 490.00F *490.00 F
(WCP)

4 1 NA *BRAKE PIPE 1 Cut 29.00F *29.00F
(WCP)

5 1 NA *BRAKE PIPE 2 Cut 29.00F *29.00F
(WCP)

6 1 NA *BRAKE PIPE 3 Cut 29.00F *29.00F
(WCP)

7 1 NA *FRONT BUMPER Bent 420.00F *420.00 F
(WCP)

8 1 NA *FRONT MANUFACT BADGE Cut 130.00F *130.00F
(WCP)

9 1 NA *FRONT PANEL Buckled 750.00 F *750.00 F
(WCP)

10 1 NA *FRONT TORSION BAR Bent 4,200.00F *4,200.00 F
(WCP)

1 1 NA *FRT PANEL REINFORCEM Bent 600.00 F *600.00 F
(WCP)

12 1 NA *FRT PANEL UPP SEAL Necessary 240.00F *240.00F
(WCP)

13 1 NA *GRILLE Missing 470.00F *470.00 F
(WCP)

14 1 NA *HEATER BLOWER Cracked 1,650.00 F *1,650.00 F
(WCP)

15 1 NA *INSTRUMENT PANEL Cracked 880.00F *880.00 F
(WCP)

16 1 NA *L/IF BUMPER BRACKET Bent 100.00 F *100.00F
(WCP)

17 1 NA *L/F CAB BRACKET Necessary 80.00F *80.00 F
(WCP)

18 1 NA *L/IF CAB SCREW Necessary 25.00F *25.00F
(WCP)

19 1 NA *L/IF CORNER PANEL Cracked 215.00F *215.00F
(WCP)

20 1 NA *L/F CTR CAB BRACKET Bent 550.00 F *550.00 F
(WCP)

21 1 NA *L/F WIPER ARM Not Necessary 55.00F *F
(WCP)

22 1 NA *L/F WIPER BLADE Cut 44.00F *44.00 F
(WCP)

23 1 NA *L/ILOWER H-LAMP MLDG Not Necessary 155.00 F *-F
(WCP)

24 1 NA *L/REPEATER LAMP LENS Cracked 325.00F *325.00F
(WCP)

25 1 NA *L/SIGNAL LAMP Cracked 125.00F *125.00F

(WCP)

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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No. Qty Part No.

26 1 NA
27 1 NA
28 1 NA
2 1 NA
30 1 NA
31 1 NA
32 1 NA
33 1 NA
34 1 NA
35 1 NA
36 1 NA
37 1 NA
38 1 NA
39 1 NA
40 1 NA
41 1 NA
42 1 NA
43 1 NA
44 1 NA
45 1 NA
46 1 NA
47 1 NA
48 1 NA
49 1 NA
50 1 NA
51 1 NA
52 1 NA
53 1 NA
54 1 NA
55 1 NA
56 1 NA
57 1 NA
58 1 NA

Particulars

*LOWER FRONT PANEL
(WCP)

*NH STICKER

(WCP)

*R/DOOR MIRROR

(WCP)

*R/DOOR OPENING TRIM
(WCP)

*R/DOOR SPEAKER
(WCP)

*R/DOOR STEP GARNISH
(WCP)

*R/DOOR WIRE

(WCP)

*R/F BUMPER BRACKET
(WCP)

*R/F CAB BRACKET
(WCP)

*R/IF CAB SCREW

(WCP)

*R/F CORNER PANEL
(WCP)

*R/F CTR CAB BRACKET
(WCP)

*R/IF DOOR CHECK

(WCP)

*R/F DOOR FRAME SEAL
(WCP)

*R/F DOOR FRAME SEAL
(WCP)

*R/F DOOR TRIM

(WCP)

*R/F DOOR WINDOW
(WCP)

*R/F FOG LAMP

(WCP)

*R/F INN DOOR HANDLE
(WCP)

*R/F OUT WINDOW MLDG
(WCP)

*R/F WINDOW REGULATOR
(WCP)

*R/F WIPER BLADE

(WCP)

*R/INN DOOR LOCK
(WCP)

*R/LOWER DOOR HINGE
(WCP)

*R/LOWER H-LAMP MLDG
(WCP)

*R/IOUTER DOOR HANDLE
(WCP)

*R/RADIATOR SEAL
(WCP)

*R/IREPEATER LAMP LENS
(WCP)

*R/ROUND SIDE MIRROR
(WCP)

*R/ISIGNAL LAMP

(WCP)

*R/UPPER DOOR HINGE
(WCP)

*R/IWHEEL ARCH GARNISH
(WCP)

*R/IWINDOW MOTOR
(WCP)

Adjuster Report

Condition

Buckled
Necessary
Distorted
Distorted

Not Necessary
Distorted

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Distorted

Not Necessary
Bent

Cut

Cut

Distorted
Smashed
Distorted

Bent
Deformed
Jammed

Cut

Bent

Bent

Distorted

Bent

Not Necessary
Distorted
Missing
Distorted

Bent

Distorted

Shorted

Repairer's

600.00 F
22.00F
320.00F
280.00F
280.00F
140.00 F
380.00F
100.00F
80.00F
25.00F
215.00F
550.00F
40.00F
160.00 F
60.00F
245.00F
285.00F
285.00F
19.00F
60.00F
90.00F
44.00F
142.00F
95.00F
155.00F
45.00F
16.00F
325.00F
50.00F
125.00F
95.00F
95.00F

195.00F

Amount

*600.00 F

*22.00F

*320.00F

*280.00F

“F

*140.00 F

*F

~F

*80.00 F

*25.00F

*215.00F

*F

*40.00 F

*160.00 F

*60.00 F

*245.00F

*285.00F

*285.00 F

*19.00F

*60.00 F

*90.00F

*44.00F

*142.00F

*95.00 F

*155.00 F

*45.00 F

*F

*325.00F

*50.00 F

*125.00F

*95.00 F

*95.00F

*195.00 F

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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No. Qty Part No.

59 1 NA
60 1 NA
61 1 NA
62 1 NA
63 1 NA
64 1 NA
65 1 NA
66 1 NA
67 1 NA
68 1 NA
69 1 NA
70 1 NA
71 1 NA
72 1 NA
73 1 NA
74 1 NA
7% 1 NA
76 1 NA
7 1 NA

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett.

Particulars

*R/WIPER NOZZLE
(WCP)

*RADIATOR GRILLE SEAL
(WCP)

*RIGHT A-PILLAR
(WCP)

*RIGHT FRONT DOOR
(WCP)

*ROOF LINING

(WCP)

*STEERING BRACKET
(WCP)

*STEERING COLUMN CPL
(WCP)

*UPPER MOULDING
(NPA)

*WASHER CONTAINER CPL
(WCP)

*WINDSCREEN

(WCP)

*WINDSCREEN SEAL
(WCP)

*WIPER LINKAGE
(WCP)

*WIPER MOTOR

(WCP)

*SUNDRY PARTS

(NPA)

*BRAKE OIL -
*FINUMBER PLATE -
*IU BRACKET -
*SEALANT -

*SPONGE TAPE -

Adjuster Report
Condition
Missing
Not Necessary
Bent
Distorted
Necessary
Bent
Broken
Not Necessary
Cracked
Distorted
Distorted
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary

Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary

Sub Total (S$)
+ Margin on L,N Items 10.00/10.00% (S$)

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's
28.00F
16.00F

1,290.00F
880.00F
400.00F
1,180.00 F
940.00F
0.00F
150.00F
1,600.00 F
175.00F
210.00F
390.00F
0.00F

50.00F
35.00F
25.00F
40.00F
20.00F

24,638.00
2,463.80

27,101.80

Amount

*28.00F
"~F
*1,290.00 F
*880.00 F
*400.00 F
*1,180.00 F
*940.00 F
“F
*150.00 F
*1,600.00 F
*175.00F
“F
"F

*FS

*50.00FS
*35.00FS
*25.00FS
*40.00FS
*20.00FS

23,216.00
2,304.60

25,520.60

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour
No Particulars Lab.Type

Paintwork Labour

1 Total Paint Labour New
2 Total Paint Materials New
Labour Items

3 Total Panel/Mechanical Labour New
4 RESET New

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Repairer's

1,062.00

336.95

2,938.50
200.00

4,537.45

Amount

1,062.00
336.95

2,938.50
200.00

4,537.45

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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